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Approyriation.  SmorroN 2. There is hereby apgropriatod from an
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriaw{
s sum sufficient to pay said account.
Seorion 8. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 1, 1864.

CHAPTER 299.
[Published Aprid 19, 1864.]

AN ACT to incorporate the German Evangelical Lutheran synod, of
Wisconsin,

(See supplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 800.
[ Published April 18, 1864.]

AN ACT to authorize Adin Randall to construct and maintain & dam
and booms on the Chippewa river, in the county of Chippewa.

(See supplement to local lavws.)

CHAPTER 801.
[Published April 19, 1884.]

AN ACT relating to the election of county judges, and amendatory
of chapter sixty of the general laws of 1859.

" The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Twmef oMot SHOTION 1. Section one of chapter sixty of the gen-
ovaly 9% oral laws of eighteen hundred fifty-nine, (1859,) is
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hereby amended, so as to read as follows : ¢ Seotion 1.
County judges now in office, shall continue in office
until the expiration of the term for which they were
elected, respectivel{; and each and every county ju
hereafter elected shall hold and continue in office for
and during the term of four years from and after the
first day of January next after his election, and until .
his successor is elected and qualified : ided, that 1o cee ot ver
when a vacancy in such office shall be filled by an **™
election, the person elected shall hold during the un-
expired term only; and when such vacancy shall be
filled by an appointment, the person appointed shall
hold until his succeseor is elected and qualified, in ac-
cordance with the provisions of section ninety-four (94)
of chapter seven (7) of the revised statutes.’

Approved April 1, 1864.

CHAPTER 802.
¢ [Published, April 19, 1864.]
AN AQT to incorporate the Willow river dam company.

(See supplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 808.
' [Published April 19, 1864.]

AN ACT to authorize the secretary of state to audit the account of
Joseph Clancy.

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in son-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Szorion 1. The seoretary of state is hereby author- aatbirisy.
ized and re‘}un-ed to audit the acceunt of Joseph Clancy,
lieutenant of Co. I, 14th regiment, Wisconsin volunteers,
the same as if it had been presented for allowance



